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S.A.G.I. s.r.l.

Società per l'Ambiente, la Geologia e l'Ingegner
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63074 San Benedetto del Tronto (AP)

Tel. e Fax 0735.757580
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01c

SA

SA_Stato AttualeELABORATI GRAFICI

AGGIORNAMENTO

S.A.G.I.S.A.G.I.S.A.G.I.S.A.G.I.D.D.LS/SO/28/1710/05/'181

APPROVATOACQUISITOVERIFICATOPROGETTATOREDATTOPROTOCOLLODATA

20 novembre 2017

LS/SO/28/17

89.77

92.01

93.15

93.60

93.48

93.65
94.41

94.7294.67
94.16

94.79
94.16

94.56
93.77 94.74

94.05 94.99
94.46 95.14

94.82
95.42

94.6794.2593.6893.1992.93

91.56
92.09 92.72 93.51

95.78
95.45

95.96
95.47

95.72
95.41

95.71

95.31
95.0194.78

96.76

96.36

95.97 96.82

96.97 97.20

97.02

97.07

97.14

96.96

97.21

97.12

97.55
97.59

97.35
97.35

97.26

97.19
97.01

97.29

97.25

97.33

97.35

97.35

97.32

97.22

97.54

97.67 97.83

97.99

98.17

98.14

98.57

98.55

97.11

97.18
96.81

96.42

96.38

96.52

96.7296.56

96.51

96.71

96.63

96.58

96.53

96.03

96.10
95.53

95.13

95.42

95.64

95.97

96.18

96.71

96.43
95.64

95.01
94.25

93.91
94.71

95.03
94.41

93.73
92.70

91.77
93.23

94.19
94.76

95.54
96.11 96.32

96.2395.67
95.24

94.58
93.56

92.35

92.00 93.21
94.13

94.81
95.46 96.06

96.41

96.1995.82
95.29

94.4793.9893.72
92.58

91.11

90.33
91.85

91.76

91.44 91.91

93.26

93.25

94.10

93.53 94.29 94.66

94.59
95.23

95.19

95.2394.83
94.64

95.4495.41

95.42

95.95

95.84

95.82
95.64

95.77

96.01

96.04

96.03

96.23

96.24

96.4396.17

100.86
101.02

101.10
100.76

100.35

100.36

100.62
100.28

100.51

99.78

99.72
99.97

99.33

99.03

98.94

99.06
99.56

98.78

98.49

98.74

98.56

98.00

98.06

97.76

97.57

97.22
96.7396.92

96.35

96.40

96.62

95.77
95.71

96.15

96.40
95.84

96.46

96.00

96.24

96.07

95.70 96.90

97.50

97.54

97.87

97.55

94.91

95.10

94.36

93.7093.15

93.54
94.70

94.9094.89

94.79

95.04

95.29

94.00

93.83

93.71

93.55
92.40

92.35

92.94

93.31
92.21

91.90

91.38

91.27

97.68

97.82

98.05

98.56

99.11

99.56
100.02 100.47

100.93

100.79
100.43

100.03

99.45

99.01

98.32

97.82

97.48

97.27

97.39

97.27

97.54

97.92

98.46

99.18

99.76 99.99
100.35

100.69

100.56

100.15
99.80

99.40

98.71
98.4098.1497.99

97.93

97.97

98.08

98.15

98.13

98.19

98.18

98.25

98.29

98.75

98.58

98.0098.18

98.04

98.82

99.01

99.32

98.82
98.90

99.4499.76
100.30

99.14

98.39
97.86

97.44

97.65
97.42

97.31

97.17

98.35

98.79

99.19

99.70

100.32

100.77
100.76

100.71
100.79

100.37
100.28

99.90
99.85

99.56

99.11

98.85

98.49

98.90

98.92
99.28

99.56
100.11

100.20

100.51
100.56

100.89

101.43

102.27

102.44

102.92
103.35

104.13

104.49

105.15

105.79

106.25

106.45
106.93

107.97

109.12

110.55

112.48

113.95

114.86
113.90

112.69

110.90

108.95

107.93

107.00

106.73

107.33

108.75

110.46

112.10

113.06

113.32

111.55

110.63

109.11

107.42

106.40

106.13

105.75

106.16

107.39

108.81

109.49

109.62

109.42

108.31

108.42

107.90

106.81

105.61

105.08

105.11

104.51

104.46

105.01

105.96

106.54

106.69

106.87

105.44

105.33

104.15

105.06

104.52

104.00

103.75

103.81

103.15

102.93

102.96

103.21

103.46

103.53
102.64

102.79

102.50

102.33

102.61

102.62

101.99

101.79

101.85

101.88

101.85

101.74

102.08

102.33

102.30
102.07

100.93

101.14

101.22

101.40

101.31

100.86

100.77

100.64

100.65

100.22

100.38

100.57

100.27

100.07

99.82

99.45

98.11

97.68

105.04

104.11

106.11

106.38
105.72105.26

104.48104.05

103.81

103.38

103.10
103.34

103.63

103.99
104.68

105.15 105.52

104.94
104.68

104.41
103.96

103.13
103.22

102.97

103.02

102.75
102.90

102.85

103.63

103.48

103.04

103.08

103.59

104.06 104.31 104.39

103.62
103.60

103.43

106.12 106.64 107.11 107.61
108.46

109.01
109.66

110.37
111.22

112.28
113.14

113.99
114.44

114.91

114.72

114.35

113.29

112.29

114.28

114.50
113.73

113.48
112.64

112.77

111.61

111.79

110.68

110.82

109.90

109.94

108.86

108.99

107.83106.89106.38
105.95

105.31 105.74 106.39 107.18 108.31 109.33 110.20 110.94 111.62 112.65 113.51 113.64

112.22
111.61

110.88
110.10

109.28
108.30106.92

105.90
105.12104.72

103.65 104.04 104.91 105.75 106.97
107.95

108.78
109.51

110.00

110.43
110.87

110.58

115.55

117.38

116.52
115.57

114.75114.40

113.85

113.61

112.70

112.57

113.24

111.21

110.22109.86
109.36

108.25107.50

108.18
109.04

109.81
110.42

111.34
112.34 113.10 114.05 114.72 115.47 116.42 117.25 117.63

117.96116.96
116.03

115.13
114.61113.44

112.74
111.91

111.08
110.39

109.92

109.45

110.67 111.17 111.48 111.87 112.51
113.27 114.45

115.22 116.05
117.02

118.01 118.63

119.27
118.24

117.32116.46
115.91

114.79114.28113.68113.38
112.94

112.50112.35

113.98

114.54

113.60

114.18

113.96

114.63

115.44

116.75

116.24
116.60

115.24

114.38

113.57

114.25
114.79

115.19
116.03

116.82

116.47116.20116.13115.94115.69

117.82

117.42
117.39

120.43

121.83

123.03

124.51
126.07

125.15

123.21

122.00

120.42

118.81

119.26

120.77

122.46

123.78

125.38

126.23

126.05

126.68

125.86

124.35

123.01

121.55

119.93

118.40

118.33

119.58

121.04

122.38

123.71

125.00 125.65

124.55
124.28

122.84

122.10

120.90

119.79

118.79

117.89117.45
118.21

116.23

117.21

118.18

119.23

120.17

121.29

121.78

116.03

114.78

113.35

111.62

110.55

109.86

110.49
110.48 110.98

111.71

111.47

112.92

113.05

114.60

114.45

115.88
116.15

117.27116.75

116.87
117.59

118.46

116.94

114.91

113.05

111.83

111.53

111.94

112.17

112.84

113.26 113.47
114.23

113.75 114.08

114.68
114.44

115.55

117.88

119.13

119.20

120.08

120.99

121.63

122.30

122.70

123.24

122.57

122.11

121.25

120.52

119.84

119.18

117.71

118.70

119.55

120.29

120.87
120.69

119.10119.01
118.24

117.62

116.71

116.11

114.89
115.45

115.72 115.93
116.40

117.03
117.45

116.21

116.08115.51
115.19

114.61

115.13
114.99

115.40

115.27

115.81

116.71

116.99116.98116.42

115.88

115.81

115.71

116.27

116.55

117.18

116.94
117.45

117.41

117.29

117.14
117.23

117.24

117.57

118.12

119.07

119.29

119.90

121.05

121.36

122.20

122.40

123.06123.47
122.86

124.80

123.15

122.91

123.12

122.33
122.23

121.29
121.15

119.67
119.79

118.85
118.78

118.64

118.28
118.02

117.67

117.24

117.09 117.21

117.18

115.64
115.61

115.53
115.90

116.04

116.09
116.34

116.79

116.87

117.51

117.42

117.83

118.00
118.61

119.18

119.36
120.22

120.92

121.11
121.94

122.30

121.73
121.91

122.66

121.72

122.40

123.47

124.15

101.00

101.10

101.00

100.90

100.77

100.56

100.36100.41

100.71

100.85

100.98

101.08
101.19

101.38

101.45

101.42

101.36

101.27
101.35

101.47

101.76

101.83

102.35102.33

101.90

101.73

101.73

101.79

101.72

101.66
101.58

101.54

101.52

101.52

101.75

102.30

102.89
103.27

103.21

102.49

102.17

101.83
101.50101.38

101.64

100.89

100.59

130.05
130.17

129.65

129.32

128.64

128.15

127.41

127.21

126.70

126.68

126.36126.22

126.10
126.05

126.32

125.82

125.53

124.96

124.91

124.21
124.20

123.47
123.63

122.87
122.87

122.09
122.15

121.38
121.43

120.92

121.00120.59
120.61

120.81 121.14

121.51

121.97

122.77

123.42

124.22

124.47

124.79

125.20

125.76
125.67

124.97

124.37

124.26

123.07

123.58

124.07

123.54

122.84

122.63122.29

121.60

122.25

123.01

122.51

121.99

121.10

120.36

121.42

122.08

121.33

120.69

119.90

119.81

119.62
119.38

119.07

118.37

117.49

116.89

116.30

120.25

121.21 121.82

122.12
122.04

122.41

122.36

122.73
122.71

123.46

123.31

123.71

124.12
124.07

124.62

124.88
124.87

124.61

125.65

125.67
125.33

126.50126.42
126.71

125.90

126.08

126.91
126.90 127.27

127.27127.18

127.53

127.74
127.73 127.99

127.99127.94

128.30

128.60
128.17

128.21

128.78
128.91

129.50

127.15

126.76

126.40

126.14

126.11

126.28

125.91
125.90

125.94

126.05
126.35

125.22

125.72

126.18
126.27

125.31

121.63
121.98

121.71
121.40

121.72

123.10

122.86

122.58
123.08

124.49
124.62

123.99

124.06
124.55

126.14
125.31

125.30
125.70

125.53

126.23

126.37

126.11

126.63

126.45

126.04

124.36

123.92

124.06

124.37

124.51

124.58

125.15

124.67

124.85

124.71

124.77 125.20

124.77

125.25

125.50

126.78

127.93
128.02

129.04

130.01

128.19

126.73

125.12

123.88

127.91

129.13

129.09
128.99

128.87
128.88

128.84

129.20

129.70

130.86

132.25

136.62

137.49

135.06

132.55

130.54

129.24

119.41

118.96

119.61

120.56

121.68

123.00

124.32

125.36

124.54

122.57

120.93

119.77

118.92

118.20

117.42

118.20

119.23

120.32

121.88

123.43

124.85

124.95

125.13
124.63

124.60

124.60

124.24

122.48

120.88

120.02

119.25

118.85

118.11

117.11

116.75

117.33

118.59

119.37

120.59

121.72
121.80

123.49

124.50

125.22

125.12

123.94

122.54

121.14

120.43

120.11
120.13

119.98
119.91

119.02

118.50

117.61

97.29

126.36
126.32

126.30

127.12

127.03

126.55127.07

126.54 126.58

127.08127.02

130.44

130.46128.78

128.63127.67

127.84126.67

126.40

125.51

125.25

116.52

116.53

116.41

116.45

115.24
115.38

114.78

114.96

114.54
114.50

114.21

114.27

114.47

114.50

114.84

113.73

113.73

114.16

115.83
115.42

115.26

115.25

115.42

115.27
115.64114.87114.69

113.81

114.32 114.65

114.97

113.67
114.01
114.18

113.46

113.42

113.43
113.42

113.39

113.42
113.53

113.70

113.50

114.64 114.80 115.21 115.68

115.28

115.16

114.94

115.07

116.81

116.35

118.01

118.09

116.13

115.93
115.98

115.56

114.18114.14
114.56

114.74 116.17

116.78

118.14
118.04

118.00
118.55

118.86
118.69

118.59

117.33

116.14

115.24

114.52

97.94

97.94

97.99

99.09

97.43

97.43

97.23

97.54
97.59

97.53 97.49

97.71

97.81

97.76

97.84

97.87

97.83

97.8397.82

98.04

98.10

98.15

98.27

98.19

97.91

98.13

98.13

98.30

98.70

99.05

99.53

98.36
98.15

97.73

98.04
98.23

98.51

101.10

101.45

101.84

102.08

102.48

103.06

103.21
101.89

101.96

103.03

102.08 103.13

103.12
103.00

102.43

101.92

101.93

102.01

101.84

101.85

101.32
101.55

101.24
101.50

100.91

101.79

103.21

103.87

125.84

125.12
126.08

126.29

126.63
126.65

126.68
126.50

126.67
126.96
127.06

127.25

127.33

127.32

125.16

125.83
126.10

125.88
125.95

126.42
126.41

126.42

126.40

126.43

126.42

126.41

129.51

128.06

127.61
127.17

126.87

126.29
126.18

126.01
125.96

125.90
125.58

125.22

124.85
124.26

125.58

125.80

125.66

125.35

126.26

126.26

127.08

126.34

126.07

126.18

126.28

126.31

126.25126.20

126.12

125.99

126.04

126.16

126.23
126.28

127.67
126.32

125.32

124.81

124.94
124.96

124.95
124.78124.49124.31

124.18

124.24

124.29
124.29

124.26

124.08
124.11

123.08

122.78
122.22

121.79

121.15

123.51

115.13

115.83

-

7

0

.

0

0

0

-

6

0

.

0

0

0

-

7

0

.

0

0

0

-

6

0

.

0

0

0

 

3

0

6

 

3

0

7

 

3

0

1

 

3

0

2

 501

 

5

0

2

 

5

0

3

 
5
0
4

 

5

0

5

 

5

0

6

 507

 

5

0

8

 

5

0

9

 
5
1
0

 

5

1

1

 

5

1

2

 5
1
3

ASSE N. 2

ASSE N. 5

ASSE N. 4

 

2

1

5

 

3

0

3

 

3

0

4

 

3

0

5

 
4

0

1

 

2

1

6

 

2

1

7

 

2

1

4

 
4

0

3

 
4

0

2

 4
0
4

1
0
0
0

0
.0

0
0

1
0
0
1

S
T

R

1
.4

5
7

1
0
0
2

Z
A

N

1
.4

8
2

1
0
0
3

S
T

R

1
.1

0
1

1
0
0
4

S
T

R

0
.9

0
5

1
0
0
5

S
T

R

0
.8

3
6

1
0
0
6

S
T

R

0
.6

9
5

1
0
0
7

S
T

R

0
.5

3
3

1
0
0
8

S
T

R

0
.3

8
4

1
0
0
9

S
T

R

0
.2

9
9

1
0
1
0

S
T

R

0
.2

4
5

1
0
1
1

S
T

R

0
.2

4
0

1
0
1
2

S
T

R

0
.2

9
2

1
0
1
3

S
T

R

0
.3

3
2

1
0
1
4

S
T

R

0
.3

7
6

1
0
1
5

S
T

R

0
.4

4
2

1
0
1
6

Z
A

N

0
.4

6
5

1
0
1
7

S
T

R

0
.6

6
0

1
0
1
8

S
T

R

0
.7

2
9

1
0
1
9

S
T

R

0
.7

7
7

1
0
2
0

S
T

R

0
.8

5
9

1
0
2
1

S
T

R

1
.4

8
0

1
0
2
2

S
T

R

3
.3

8
2

1
0
2
3

S
T

R

4
.0

8
1

1
0
2
4

Z
A

N

4
.1

1
0

1
0
2
5

Z
A

N

3
.7

0
4

1
0
2
6

S
T

R

3
.6

8
8

1
0
2
7

S
T

R

2
.7

5
5

1
0
2
8

S
T

R

1
.3

4
0

1
0
2
9

S
T

R

0
.7

6
7

1
0
3
0

S
T

R

0
.5

8
2

1
0
3
1

S
T

R

0
.4

2
1

1
0
3
2

S
T

R

0
.3

7
6

1
0
3
3

S
T

R

0
.3

4
8

1
0
3
4

S
T

R

0
.2

4
9

1
0
3
5

S
T

R

0
.1

3
1

1
0
3
6

S
T

R

-0
.1

8
0

1
0
3
7

S
T

R

-
0
.4

1
1

1
0
3
8

S
T

R

-
0
.6

6
4

1
0
3
9

S
T

R

-1
.0

6
0

1
0
4
0

S
T

R

-
1
.4

7
0

1
0
4
1

S
T

R

-
1
.8

9
0

1
0
4
2

S
T

R

-
2
.4

0
7

1
0
4
3

Z
A

N

-
2
.3

8
1

1
0
4
4

S
T

R

-2
.8

8
9

1
0
4
5

S
T

R

-
3
.1

8
7

1
0
4
6

S
T

R

-
3
.4

8
2

1
0
4
7

S
T

R

-
3
.7

6
5

1
0
4
8

S
T

R

-
4
.1

3
6

1
0
4
9

S
T

R

-
4
.6

8
6

1
0
5
0

S
T

R

-
5
.4

6
8

1
0
5
1

S
T

R

-
6
.1

7
7

1
0
5
2

S
T

F
IN

E
C

O
R

D

-
6
.7

6
2

1
0
5
3

S
T

R

-
7
.3

5
6

1
0
5
4

S
T

R

-8
.3

0
8

1
0
5
5

S
P

IG
C

A
S

A

-
9
.5

3
7

1
0
5
6

S
T

R

-7
.4

2
8

1
0
5
7

S
T

R

-6
.8

9
9

1
0
5
8

S
T

R

-5
.7

7
8

1
0
5
9

S
T

R

-
5
.0

9
7 1

0
6
0

S
T

R

-4
.7

1
8

1
0
6
1

S
T

R

-
4
.2

7
6

1
0
6
2

S
T

R

-
3
.8

1
1

1
0
6
3

S
T

R

-
3
.4

6
9

1
0
6
4

S
T

R

-
2
.6

7
3

1
0
6
5

Z
A

N

-2
.6

4
0

1
0
6
6

S
T

R

-1
.7

6
3

1
0
6
7

S
T

R

-1
.4

1
1

1
0
6
8

S
T

R

-1
.0

9
5

1
0
6
9

S
T

R

-0
.7

3
9

1
0
7
0

S
T

R

-
0
.3

9
3

1
0
7
1

S
T

R

-0
.1

7
6

1
0
7
2

S
T

R

0
.1

2
1

1
0
7
3

S
T

R

0
.2

8
2

1
0
7
4

S
T

R

0
.4

5
5

1
0
7
5

S
T

R

0
.5

5
9

1
0
7
6

S
T

R

0
.6

4
3

1
0
7
7

S
T

R

0
.7

6
6

1
0
7
8

S
T

R

0
.9

6
7

1
0
7
9

S
T

F
IN

E
C

O
R

D

1
.1

0
9

1
0
8
0

Z
A

N

1
.1

1
5

1
0
8
1

S
T

R

1
.7

4
3

1
0
8
2

S
T

R

1
.3

3
9

1
0
8
3

A
IU

O
L
A

1
.2

0
1

1
0
8
4

A
IU

O
L
A

0
.9

4
6

1
0
8
5

A
IU

O
L
A

0
.7

5
5

1
0
8
6

A
IU

O
L
A

0
.7

4
4

1
0
8
7

A
IU

O
L
A

0
.8

2
8

1
0
8
8

A
IU

O
L
A

0
.8

7
5

1
0
8
9

A
IU

O
L
A

0
.9

0
1

1
0
9
0

A
IU

O
L
A

1
.0

6
2

1
0
9
1

A
IU

O
L
A

1
.2

6
0

1
0
9
2

R
O

T
A

T

0
.3

5
0

1
0
9
3

Z
A

N

0
.3

4
4

1
0
9
4

Z
A

N

0
.4

6
0

1
0
9
5

R
O

T
A

T

0
.4

3
7

1
0
9
6

R
O

T
A

T

-
0
.0

2
3 1

0
9
7

Z
A

N

-
0
.0

2
5

1
0
9
8

Z
A

N

-0
.4

0
9

1
0
9
9

R
O

T
A

T

-0
.4

2
3

1
1
0
0

A
IU

O
L
A

-
0
.7

7
7

1
1
0
1

A
IU

O
L
A

-0
.7

5
8

1
1
0
2

A
IU

O
L
A

-
0
.7

0
8

1
1
0
3

A
IU

O
L
A

-0
.7

5
5

1
1
0
4

A
IU

O
L
A

-0
.8

6
8

1
1
0
5

A
IU

O
L
A

-1
.0

1
3

1
1
0
6

A
IU

O
L
A

-
1
.0

2
9

1
1
0
7

A
IU

O
L
A

-
0
.9

0
9

1
1
0
8

A
IU

O
L
A

-
0
.8

4
9

1
1
0
9

S
T

R

2
.0

0
2

1
1
1
0

S
T

R

2
.4

3
5

1
1
1
1

S
T

R

3
.0

5
0

1
1
1
2

S
P

IG
C

A
S

A

4
.6

0
2

1
1
1
3

S
P

IG
C

A
S

A

1
.4

8
8

1
1
1
4

M
U

R
E

T

3
.0

7
5

1
1
1
5

M
U

R
E

T

2
.7

2
2

1
1
1
6

M

U
R

E
T

2
.3

8
2

1
1
1
7

M
U

R
E

T

1
.8

4
6

1
1
1
8

M
U

R
E

T

1
.6

6
0

RILIEVO POST OPERAM

5.50

6.0
0

6.00
5.50

0.82

0.38

Q

R

S

T

C

D

E

F

G

H

I

L

M

N

O

P

A

B

Z

A1

U

V

P2

87.99
88.20 88.21

86.87
87.4387.43

88.11 88.08
87.50

87.97

88.29
88.26
88.03
88.66

88.73
88.83
88.49
89.01

89.55
89.51

88.86
89.53

89.91
88.95

89.99

89.81

89.02
88.50

87.74 87.42 87.25

87.76
87.8788.5789.42

90.19

91.85
90.52
91.12

90.86 90.99
90.94

90.44

91.38
89.75

90.68
90.61

90.59
90.00

90.66
90.6590.69

90.51
90.39

91.70

91.27
90.95

91.93

92.21

91.99

93.57

93.41
93.3594.7994.86

95.70

96.57

96.33
95.63

96.30
97.05

97.42

98.36

97.92
96.82

97.40
98.79

99.29

99.74

99.26
97.91

98.51
99.73

100.33

101.01

100.45

99.27

100.22

100.86

101.41

101.78

101.33
101.10

102.28
102.90

103.27

103.55
103.49

103.11
102.40

102.53

101.86
101.68

101.56
101.35

101.25
100.96

100.86

100.58

100.46
100.18

100.14

99.93

99.92 99.77

99.72
99.44

99.49
99.29

99.24 99.18

98.93

98.91

98.70 98.74

98.87

97.20

95.77

96.27

97.97

99.07

93.9793.96

93.49

93.05

92.48

93.10

93.74

94.26

94.81

95.30

95.61

95.99

96.17

96.54

96.76

97.00

97.25

97.39

97.63

97.71

97.27

97.05

96.83

96.58

96.51

96.31

96.09

95.70

95.35

95.01

94.43

93.88

93.07

91.86

90.15

89.70

84.09

84.80

86.37

88.35

90.10

91.14

91.88

92.55

93.27

93.74

94.35

94.77

95.04

95.28

95.49

95.68

96.05

96.28

95.23

95.11

94.97

94.72

94.37

94.21

93.96

93.64

93.15

92.36

91.36

90.42

89.38

88.15

86.19

84.08

82.25

81.29

81.08

80.47

81.01

81.45

81.74

82.58

84.08

85.79

87.49

89.18

90.65

91.88

92.61

92.95

93.20

93.50

93.82

94.03

94.14

94.02

93.91
92.62

93.18

93.37

93.20

93.05

92.62

92.33

91.83

90.62

88.61

86.53

84.67

83.02

82.27

82.20

82.75

83.30

84.41

85.88

88.01

89.79

91.06

91.74

91.94

92.05

92.24

92.31

91.81

91.35

90.10

90.54

90.48

90.29

90.12

90.03

89.64

88.37

86.35

84.72

83.94

84.54

85.62

86.94

87.81

88.38

88.26

88.36

88.68

89.05

88.94

88.98
88.60

88.21

88.1588.74

88.36 87.85

87.38
87.82

87.76
87.08

86.99

87.69

87.53

86.79
87.31

86.89

86.04

85.29

85.39

86.51

85.61

85.48

87.44
88.08

88.11

87.63

88.18

88.17

87.03

87.89

83.79

83.59

83.45

83.14

82.81

82.56

82.59

82.63

82.04

82.36

82.80

82.46

85.50

86.17

86.46

86.73

86.79

87.12

87.63

88.19

88.29

88.30

88.07

87.41

85.60

88.28
88.19

86.6586.8988.1787.93
87.57

88.17
88.19

88.93
88.73

88.3188.45
88.7889.23

89.6889.97
90.53

91.07

91.64

92.18
93.0893.4894.41 94.38

94.92
95.0695.30

95.72
95.77

96.32
96.20

95.33

96.89
96.72

95.84

97.47
97.39

96.38

98.08

98.00 96.76

98.62
98.43

97.03

99.34
99.06

97.55

100.08
99.84

98.06

101.03
100.78

101.87
101.81

102.42
102.22

102.74
102.49

102.57
102.33

102.32

102.02

102.25
101.85

101.37
101.10

103.05

103.12

98.63

99.01

98.94

98.96

98.68

98.45

102.32

102.66

102.84
103.15 102.66

102.38

102.50
103.07103.25

103.45
103.32

102.71

103.66
103.52

103.15
102.95

103.21

104.04
104.85

104.30

103.60

105.03

104.68

104.10
103.37

103.21
104.26

104.50

104.50

104.26

103.93

103.16

103.56
104.36

104.65

104.45

103.72

103.43

103.18

103.05

103.07

103.15

102.24

102.41

102.34

102.06

102.04
102.05

101.72

101.36

100.97

100.61

100.27

99.82

99.55

99.27

99.27
99.32

98.92

98.72

95.55
94.71

95.90
94.97

96.11
95.29 95.00

95.54

96.31

95.37

95.88

96.75

97.12

96.20

96.73

97.46

97.79
97.05

97.50
98.15

98.33
97.67

98.02

98.51

97.93

98.15

98.24

96.69

96.57

96.26

96.03

95.83

95.58

95.39

94.88

94.65

94.31

93.82

93.20

92.62

91.72

90.00

88.29

87.49

81.94

82.66

84.38

86.50

87.77

89.05

90.17

91.23

92.07

92.71

93.32

93.97

94.27

94.54

94.69

95.02

95.30

95.56

95.72

94.52

94.47

94.28

94.18

93.77

93.68

93.28

92.85

92.14

90.89

89.57

88.19

86.80

85.46

83.84

81.90

81.24

81.03

80.33

79.65
78.84

80.62

80.93

79.94

78.86

80.28
79.1381.03

80.92

81.00 79.32

80.98

81.33

79.62

81.63
81.11

81.26

79.69

81.59

79.68

81.80

81.89

79.91

81.86

82.44
80.04

82.84

82.82

82.85

80.90

83.67
80.80

83.57

83.69

81.05
82.39

83.86
83.27

84.92

85.10

86.11

86.53

86.95

86.81

86.62 85.49

86.77
86.70

85.35

86.99

86.85

86.62
85.21

87.05

86.80
86.39

86.41

86.61

87.01

86.91

86.58
86.39

86.60

87.56

87.45

87.58

87.85

88.17

88.25

88.07

88.51

88.44
88.88 86.39 86.01

88.14
87.93

84.19

84.56

84.92

85.42

85.23

85.32

85.12

84.78

84.52

84.17

84.06

84.04

84.16

83.45

86.88

87.48

87.77

88.03

88.41

88.73

89.05

89.16

89.13

89.01

88.30

86.63

85.79

83.91

83.07

83.76

82.89

83.24
82.36

82.98

82.8481.91

81.66

82.72
81.69

81.23

82.5881.20

80.96

82.60
81.22

80.71

82.17
81.41

80.4879.24

82.0881.21

82.24

82.40

82.57
81.29

79.79
78.78

85.01

85.05

85.10
85.11

85.56 85.72

86.04

83.78
84.04

83.79
83.54

83.62
83.65

83.62
83.59

83.45
83.47

82.65
82.79

81.38
81.29

81.03
81.10

81.06
81.10

83.39
82.76

83.33
81.67

81.63

83.17

83.09

83.02

83.44
83.80

84.29
84.35 84.60

85.58

86.8285.96
85.20

85.22
84.4384.72

84.07
83.99

83.44

85.5382.6982.69

85.2982.29
82.13

84.93

85.06

86.58

86.49

86.25
86.15

86.18

85.97

85.86

85.9586.07

85.92
85.03

86.11

84.96

85.83

85.22
86.23

86.15

86.0686.21
84.96

86.04
86.33

86.65

87.04

87.61

87.78

88.0287.80

87.54

87.63

87.18

87.73

87.13

86.54

86.25

86.08

85.67

85.78

85.6983.30

83.27

83.72

83.82

84.86

83.44

83.70

83.83

84.15

81.86

81.76

82.18

81.27

80.36

80.12

80.06

79.67

79.78

79.53

79.35

80.06

81.92

85.41

89.02

91.66

91.66

91.58

92.52

89.41

85.54

82.34

80.14

79.30

79.75

80.51

80.90

82.92

82.67

81.80

80.72

79.96

79.83

81.47

82.35

83.58

84.75

86.47

85.96

85.40

84.08

84.49

83.92

85.30

91.34

91.09

90.75

90.31

90.52
90.34

90.83

90.30

89.91

89.59
90.05

89.59

89.29

88.94

88.78
89.31

89.06

88.72

87.68

87.16

87.93

87.33

86.46

86.34

86.93

88.02

88.04
87.87

87.08

86.19

86.01

84.78

85.59

85.34

85.10
84.67

85.37

85.61

86.14

86.80

86.96

87.23
86.87

87.16

87.47

87.68
87.95

87.62

87.94

88.18

88.32 88.25
87.89

89.40
89.23
89.48

88.00

88.39

88.69

89.03

89.41

89.36

87.21

86.84

86.52

86.46

86.14

86.54
86.40

86.82

86.60

86.38

86.22

86.00
86.20

86.11

85.69

85.47

85.39
85.84

85.41

85.35

84.77

84.37

83.87

83.54

81.88
82.23

82.78

83.16

83.65

84.09

84.05
84.33

84.06

84.32

84.54

85.04
85.40 84.73

85.17

85.32

85.66
85.15

85.19

84.84
84.98

85.09

85.21

85.70

85.98

85.86

83.86

84.04

83.40

83.03

83.10

83.27
83.21
83.28

84.39

83.77

83.74

83.63

83.43

83.69
83.52

83.20

82.87

82.49
82.95

82.42

82.22

81.90

81.57

81.23

80.77
80.44

78.35
78.66

78.59

79.20

79.71

80.09

80.82

80.95

81.47
80.91

81.22

81.54

81.89

82.14 82.19

82.14
82.03

82.25

82.28

82.21
82.22

81.36

81.28

81.18

81.61

82.27

82.29

82.07

78.81

78.62

78.29

78.26

79.05

78.02

78.16

78.21

78.34

78.10

77.47
77.46

78.58
78.27

78.04

77.51

77.34

77.90

77.70

77.16
77.53

77.34

76.79

76.69

76.01
75.82

75.97

76.61

76.75

76.84

77.00

77.44

78.01

78.50

78.98

79.19

79.42

79.49

80.08

81.63

82.88

83.62

83.81

83.69

83.15

82.68

83.04

84.56

85.90

86.16

86.40

86.45

86.19

86.34

83.62

83.90

83.89

84.09

83.81

84.29

84.02

83.48

81.82

81.06

83.68

86.64

87.32

86.54

87.59

87.52

86.59

87.32

87.07

86.23

84.99

84.23

84.45

84.67

84.93

85.12

84.80

84.00

83.19

82.94

82.91

83.05

81.95

75.36

75.09

74.91

74.56

74.41
75.12

74.97

75.54

76.50

76.87

76.89

76.90

77.04

79.11

78.82

78.61

78.35

77.51

76.27

75.52
75.16

75.21

76.70

78.29

79.42

80.16

80.49

80.98

81.17

82.87

82.51

82.03

81.56

82.00

81.10

80.09

82.05

82.55

83.01

83.54

83.52

83.59

85.04

84.43

83.69

82.34

80.09

77.93

76.01

74.93

76.14

77.04

78.76

80.73

82.27

83.50

84.20
84.51

83.36

82.34

80.60

78.66
78.48

76.30

75.18

74.78

76.24

78.39

80.38

81.84

83.08

84.22

84.43

83.76

82.47

80.49

79.06

77.16

75.33

75.25

76.79

78.36

79.93

81.92

83.36

82.38

80.91

79.30

77.82

76.76

75.59

74.68

74.42

73.33

73.78

74.30

75.28

82.69 83.40

83.83

84.15

85.22

85.75

86.51

87.24

87.47

87.22

86.83

86.52

86.38

87.44

88.32

88.78

88.94

88.78

89.87

90.23

89.74

88.86

87.99

88.01

88.46

88.73

86.13

87.41

88.57

88.90

89.29

89.31

89.17

89.25

89.94

91.08

91.87

91.97
91.42

90.71

90.04

90.72

89.64

88.90

88.47

89.02

88.10

88.61

88.52

87.77

86.48

87.50

87.82

92.15

93.08
93.09

85.44

85.52

85.56

85.93

86.68

86.87

89.31

89.28

89.03

89.43

91.84

91.79

91.81

93.39

93.79

93.8394.66

94.16

94.12

93.39

93.35

92.73

92.32
91.88

91.64

89.74

89.32

87.48

84.97

84.79

83.39

83.33

81.46

80.96

79.81

79.91
79.34

79.39

79.42

79.70

79.35 78.00
77.91
78.87

79.15

79.21

79.29

79.23

79.23

78.99

79.07

78.83

78.67

78.07

87.08

87.36
88.89

88.74
87.19

86.96

86.08

85.41

92.19

92.34

91.67

92.46

91.59

91.33
91.35

91.91

91.3991.69

91.21

90.62

91.48

91.66

90.39

89.65
90.29

90.23
90.17

89.87

89.17

88.78

87.92

87.11

91.36
91.50

91.48

91.20

91.83

91.84
91.62

92.08
92.16

92.13

92.46

92.35

92.46

92.58

92.72
92.59

92.95

92.95
92.75

93.35
93.48

93.42

93.74
93.81

93.80

94.20

94.08
94.07

94.25

94.23

94.57

94.59
94.51

94.83
95.02

95.04 95.12

95.31

95.58

95.49

95.87

95.95

96.04

96.13

96.00 96.14
96.32

96.23
96.38

96.64

96.72

96.69
96.53

96.85
96.88

96.78

97.07

97.22

97.02

97.33

96.40

95.39 95.59

97.19

97.51

97.59

97.72

97.8897.71

97.35

97.96
98.09

98.01

98.44
98.48

98.57

76.10

76.72

77.00

77.06

77.89

78.23

78.61

78.86

79.13

79.45

79.79
80.06

79.48

79.95

79.86

79.84

79.41

79.56
79.11

79.49

79.32

79.50

80.15

80.37

80.22

78.86

78.23

77.98

77.89

77.93

77.81

77.24

76.70

76.69

76.76

76.79

76.84

76.31

75.91

76.14

76.20

76.58

76.71

76.15

75.43

74.83

74.98

75.16

75.26

75.96

76.26

76.44

76.74

77.47

78.08

78.48

78.39

77.87

77.86

79.51

80.04

78.40

78.91

81.16

80.95

79.64

80.36

81.52

81.06

81.28

82.64

83.85

85.01

85.23

85.25

85.13

84.95

84.96

81.43

80.71

80.64

81.75

80.88

80.82

82.10

81.93

80.45

80.39

81.29

81.89
80.03

80.25

81.72

80.58

81.10

80.60

84.60

85.17

85.10

85.03

85.03

85.09

84.85

85.88

84.41

82.82

81.90

81.57

82.20

81.68

81.63

81.81

81.93

81.46

80.93

80.3779.72

79.79

79.79

79.83

80.27

78.64

86.63

87.15

87.90

88.54

89.26

90.17

90.95

91.58

92.26

92.91

93.01

92.62
93.14

92.64

92.15

91.98

91.68

91.69

91.57

91.40

91.16
91.09

90.69

90.55
90.56

90.37

90.18

90.16
90.21

89.80
89.70

89.62

89.61

89.21

89.06
88.93

88.94

88.76

88.73
88.60

88.22
87.93

88.3787.78
88.10

87.94

87.49
87.48

86.99

86.83
86.77

74.35
72.61

72.45

74.36

88.31

73.00

73.08

73.13
73.28

73.19
73.14

73.37
73.43

73.50
73.49

75.04

75.03

74.61

74.62

74.39

75.28

75.51

75.87

75.46

75.84

76.84

77.46

78.47

78.25

77.65

76.42

75.34

75.21

75.09
75.14

74.82
74.57

74.82
74.71

74.52
74.39

74.46
74.40

74.30
74.28

74.15
74.21

74.07
73.97

73.96
74.03

73.86
73.71

73.71
73.78

73.70
73.74

74.46

74.93

75.48

76.04

76.51

76.30

76.09

75.75

76.02

76.13

76.47

76.70

76.05

76.07

76.39

77.13

77.87

77.30

75.6475.64
76.12
77.65

78.77
78.46

76.13

76.34
77.73

76.85
78.20

78.47
76.90

77.99
76.83

76.86

78.50

78.50

77.36
77.35

82.15
80.53

80.42

79.65

79.10

78.85

80.06

82.52

83.27
83.32

84.63

81.80
80.16

79.80

79.69

79.62

81.04
81.04

85.69

85.59

85.78

86.27

86.66

86.88

87.06

87.21

87.6186.5086.29

86.43

89.37

89.43

89.50

89.44

89.08

88.04

86.93

86.33

88.24

87.29

90.01

91.03

91.33

91.46

91.32

91.31

90.45

90.07

92.47

92.54

92.44

92.15

91.81

90.22

89.05

89.77

92.01

93.15

93.60

93.48

93.65
94.41

94.7294.67
94.16

94.79
94.16

94.56
93.77 94.74

94.05 94.99
94.46 95.14

94.82
95.42

94.6794.2593.6893.1992.93

91.56
92.09 92.72 93.51

95.78
95.45

95.96
95.47

95.72
95.41

95.71

95.31
95.0194.78

96.76

96.36

95.97 96.82

96.97 97.20

97.02

97.07

97.14

96.96

97.21

97.12

97.55
97.59

97.35
97.35

97.26

97.19
97.01

97.29

97.25

97.33

97.35

97.35

97.32

97.22

97.54

97.67 97.83

97.99

98.17

98.14

98.57

98.55

97.11

97.18
96.81

96.42

96.38

96.52

96.7296.56

96.51

96.71

96.63

96.58

96.53

96.03

96.1095.53

95.13

95.42

95.64

95.97

96.18

96.71

96.43
95.64

95.01
94.25

92.58
90.56

88.81
87.35

86.44

86.57
86.83

86.97
87.29

87.31 87.83

87.85
87.69

88.00

88.24
88.70

87.25
88.97

91.08
92.59

93.91
94.71

95.03
94.41

93.73
92.70

91.2689.91
88.18

87.27

87.27
88.58

90.24
91.77

93.23
94.19

94.76
95.54 96.11 96.32

96.2395.67
95.24

94.58
93.56

92.35
91.03

89.31
87.96

87.94
88.90 90.49 92.00 93.21

94.13
94.81

95.46 96.06

96.41

96.1995.82
95.29

94.4793.9893.72
92.58

91.11
89.56

88.47

89.18
90.33

91.85

91.76

91.44 91.91

93.26

93.25

94.10

93.53 94.29 94.66

94.59
95.23

95.19

95.2394.83
94.64

95.4495.41

95.42

95.95

95.84

95.82
95.64

95.77

96.01

96.04

96.03

96.23

96.24

96.4396.17

100.86
101.02

101.10
100.76

100.35

100.36

100.62
100.28

100.51

99.78

99.72
99.97

99.33

99.03

98.94

99.06
99.56

98.78

98.49

98.74

98.56

98.00

98.06

97.76

97.57

97.22
96.7396.92

96.35

96.40

96.62

95.77
95.71

96.15

96.40
95.84

96.46

96.00

96.24

96.07

95.70 96.90

97.50

97.54

97.87

97.55

94.91

95.10

94.36

93.7093.15

93.54
94.70

94.9094.89

94.79

95.04

95.29

94.00

93.83

93.71

93.55
92.40

92.35

92.94

93.31
92.21

91.90

91.38

91.27
90.24

90.14

90.42

90.7289.47

89.50 89.76

89.49

89.36

89.4088.57

88.55

89.06

88.83

97.68

97.82

98.05

98.56

99.11

99.56
100.02

100.47

100.93

100.79
100.43

100.03

99.45

99.01

98.32

97.82

97.48

97.27

97.39

97.27

97.54

97.92

98.46

99.18

99.76
99.99

100.35

100.69

100.56

100.15
99.80

99.40

98.71
98.4098.1497.99

97.93

97.97

98.08

98.15

98.13

98.19

98.18

98.25

98.29

98.75

98.58

98.0098.18

98.04

98.82

99.01

99.32

98.82
98.90

99.44 99.76
100.30

99.14

98.39
97.86

97.44

97.65
97.42

97.31

97.17

98.35

98.79

99.19

99.70

100.32

100.77
100.76

100.71
100.79

100.37
100.28

99.90
99.85

99.56

99.11

98.85

98.49

98.90

98.92
99.28

99.56
100.11

100.20

100.51100.56

100.89

101.43

102.27

102.44

102.92
103.35

104.13

104.49

105.15

105.79

106.25

106.45
106.93

107.97

109.12

110.55

112.48

113.95

114.86
113.90

112.69

110.90

108.95

107.93

107.00

106.73

107.33

108.75

110.46

112.10

113.06

113.32

111.55

110.63

109.11

107.42

106.40

106.13

105.75

106.16

107.39

108.81

109.49

109.62

109.42

108.31

108.42

107.90

106.81

105.61

105.08

105.11

104.51

104.46

105.01

105.96

106.54

106.69

106.87

105.44

105.33

104.15

105.06

104.52

104.00

103.75

103.81

103.15

102.93

102.96

103.21

103.46

103.53
102.64

102.79

102.50

102.33

102.61

102.62

101.99

101.79

101.85

101.88

101.85

101.74

102.08

102.33

102.30
102.07

100.93

101.14

101.22

101.40

101.31

100.86

100.77

100.64

100.65

100.22

100.38

100.57

100.27

100.07

99.82

99.45

98.11

97.68

105.04

104.11

106.11

106.38
105.72105.26

104.48104.05

103.81

103.38

103.10 103.34

103.63

103.99
104.68

105.15 105.52

104.94
104.68

104.41
103.96

103.13
103.22

102.97

103.02

102.75
102.90

102.85

103.63

103.48

103.04

103.08

103.59

104.06 104.31 104.39

103.62
103.60

103.43

106.12 106.64 107.11 107.61
108.46

109.01
109.66

110.37
111.22

112.28
113.14

113.99
114.44

114.91

114.72

114.35

113.29

112.29

114.28

114.50
113.73

113.48
112.64

112.77

111.61

111.79

110.68

110.82

109.90

109.94

108.86

108.99

107.83106.89106.38
105.95

105.31 105.74 106.39 107.18 108.31 109.33 110.20 110.94 111.62 112.65 113.51 113.64

112.22
111.61110.88

110.10
109.28

108.30106.92
105.90

105.12104.72

103.65 104.04
104.91 105.75 106.97

107.95
108.78

109.51

110.00

110.43
110.87

110.58

115.55

117.38

116.52
115.57

114.75114.40

113.85

113.61

112.70

112.57

113.24

111.21

110.22109.86
109.36

108.25107.50

108.18
109.04

109.81
110.42

111.34
112.34 113.10 114.05 114.72 115.47 116.42 117.25 117.63

117.96116.96
116.03

115.13
114.61113.44

112.74
111.91

111.08
110.39

109.92

109.45

110.67 111.17 111.48 111.87 112.51
113.27 114.45

115.22 116.05
117.02

118.01 118.63

119.27
118.24

117.32116.46
115.91114.79114.28113.68113.38

112.94
112.50112.35

113.98

114.54

113.60

114.18

113.96

114.63

115.44

116.75

116.24
116.60

115.24

114.38

113.57

114.25
114.79

115.19
116.03

116.82

116.47116.20116.13115.94115.69

117.82

117.42
117.39

120.43

121.83

123.03

124.51
126.07

125.15

123.21

122.00

120.42

118.81

119.26

120.77

122.46

123.78

125.38

126.23

126.05

126.68

125.86

124.35

123.01

121.55

119.93

118.40

118.33

119.58

121.04

122.38

123.71

125.00
125.65

124.55
124.28

122.84

122.10

120.90

119.79

118.79

117.89117.45
118.21

116.23

117.21

118.18

119.23

120.17

121.29

121.78

116.03

114.78

113.35

111.62

110.55

109.86

110.49
110.48 110.98

111.71

111.47

112.92

113.05

114.60

114.45

115.88
116.15

117.27116.75

116.87
117.59

118.46

116.94

114.91

113.05

111.83

111.53

111.94

112.17

112.84

113.26 113.47
114.23

113.75 114.08

114.68
114.44

115.55

117.88

119.13

119.20

120.08

120.99

121.63

122.30

122.70

123.24

122.57

122.11

121.25

120.52

119.84

119.18

117.71

118.70

119.55

120.29
120.87

120.69

119.10119.01
118.24

117.62

116.71

116.11

114.89
115.45

115.72 115.93
116.40

117.03
117.45

116.21

116.08115.51
115.19

114.61

115.13
114.99

115.40

115.27

115.81

116.71

116.99116.98116.42

115.88

115.81

115.71

116.27

116.55

117.18

116.94
117.45

117.41

117.29

117.14
117.23

117.24

117.57

118.12

119.07

119.29

119.90

121.05

121.36

122.20

122.40

123.06
123.47122.86

124.80

123.15

122.91

123.12

122.33
122.23

121.29
121.15

119.67
119.79

118.85
118.78

118.64

118.28
118.02

117.67

117.24

117.09 117.21

117.18

115.64
115.61

115.53
115.90

116.04

116.09
116.34

116.79

116.87

117.51

117.42

117.83

118.00
118.61

119.18

119.36
120.22

120.92

121.11
121.94

122.30

121.73
121.91

122.66

121.72

122.40

123.47

124.15

101.00

101.10

101.00

100.90

100.77

100.56

100.36100.41

100.71

100.85

100.98

101.08
101.19

101.38

101.45

101.42

101.36

101.27
101.35

101.47

101.76

101.83

102.35102.33

101.90

101.73

101.73

101.79

101.72

101.66
101.58

101.54

101.52

101.52

101.75

102.30

102.89
103.27

103.21

102.49

102.17

101.83
101.50101.38

101.64

100.89

100.59

130.05
130.17

129.65

129.32

128.64

128.15

127.41

127.21

126.70

126.68

126.36126.22

126.10
126.05

126.32

125.82

125.53

124.96

124.91

124.21
124.20

123.47
123.63

122.87
122.87

122.09
122.15

121.38
121.43

120.92

121.00120.59
120.61

120.81 121.14

121.51

121.97

122.77

123.42

124.22

124.47

124.79

125.20

125.76
125.67

124.97

124.37

124.26

123.07

123.58

124.07

123.54

122.84

122.63122.29

121.60

122.25

123.01

122.51

121.99

121.10

120.36

121.42

122.08

121.33

120.69

119.90

119.81

119.62
119.38

119.07

118.37

117.49

116.89

116.30

120.25

121.21 121.82

122.12
122.04

122.41

122.36

122.73
122.71

123.46

123.31

123.71

124.12
124.07

124.62

124.88
124.87

124.61

125.65

125.67

125.33

126.50126.42
126.71

125.90

126.08

126.91
126.90 127.27

127.27127.18

127.53

127.74
127.73 127.99

127.99127.94

128.30

128.60
128.17

128.21

128.78
128.91
129.50

127.15

126.76

126.40

126.14

126.11

126.28

125.91
125.90

125.94

126.05

126.35

125.22

125.72

126.18

126.27
125.31

121.63
121.98

121.71
121.40

121.72

123.10

122.86

122.58
123.08

124.49
124.62

123.99

124.06
124.55

126.14

125.31

125.30
125.70

125.53

126.23

126.37

126.11

126.63

126.45

126.04

124.36

123.92

124.06

124.37

124.51

124.58

125.15

124.67

124.85

124.71

124.77 125.20

124.77

125.25

125.50

126.78

127.93
128.02

129.04

130.01

128.19

126.73

125.12

123.88

127.91

129.13

129.09
128.99

128.87
128.88

128.84

129.20

129.70

130.86

132.25

136.62

137.49

135.06

132.55

130.54

129.24

119.41

118.96

119.61

120.56

121.68

123.00

124.32

125.36

124.54

122.57

120.93

119.77

118.92

118.20

117.42

118.20

119.23

120.32

121.88

123.43

124.85

124.95

125.13
124.63

124.60

124.60

124.24

122.48

120.88

120.02

119.25

118.85

118.11

117.11

116.75

117.33

118.59

119.37

120.59

121.72
121.80

123.49

124.50

125.22

125.12

123.94

122.54

121.14

120.43

120.11
120.13

119.98
119.91

119.02

118.50

117.61

97.29

70.24

70.42

70.25

70.24

70.43

69.91

69.57

69.25

68.55

68.57

68.67

68.51

68.53

68.11

68.82

68.99
68.98

68.57

70.27 68.95

70.08
68.77

78.18

76.81

76.0870.81

68.84

70.94
69.13

70.56
70.45

71.04

72.00 72.88

73.52
74.23

72.87

71.70

70.71

70.42
70.46

70.67

71.81

73.20
74.87

75.85

75.9575.10

74.56

76.39

77.38

78.23

78.15
78.51

78.61

78.58

78.64

79.04

79.02

78.98

79.77
79.77

80.09
80.25

79.36

79.26

79.47 79.80

80.77

80.38
80.51

80.63 80.67
80.72

80.20

70.96
68.82

71.09
69.0468.91

68.99

68.86

71.39
69.11 69.08

71.4069.30
69.23

71.6469.49
69.45

69.43
69.54

72.04

72.05

69.44
69.56

69.75
70.51

72.27 72.80
73.64

74.68
75.80 76.42

77.72
79.4078.55

77.60
76.24

76.11

75.37

74.55

73.87

73.22

72.84

72.79
72.08

71.29
70.70

70.69

70.90
70.96

71.60
72.53

73.38

74.25
73.04

71.94

71.18
71.00

71.21
71.31

72.07
73.11

74.79
75.44

75.75
75.14

73.71
72.66

71.69

71.42

71.71
72.00 72.87

74.11 75.36

72.97

72.37

71.12

70.78

71.25
70.99

71.02

70.79

70.76
69.03

78.70

79.00

79.47

79.58

79.68
79.84

80.07

80.14

80.35

80.49

80.7580.22

79.97

79.84

79.47

79.74

79.74

79.41

79.55

79.19

79.25

79.68

79.2079.21

79.95

79.87

80.49
80.59

69.15
67.96

67.92
68.14

69.18

70.36
68.24

68.29
68.83

70.58

69.29

69.42

70.57
69.50

69.3169.27

70.21 70.39
69.43

69.46

70.72

70.33

70.43
69.41

69.46
71.02

70.38
70.56

69.28

69.29 70.75

70.3370.56

70.45 69.40

69.55
70.64

71.10

71.68

72.98

69.52
69.51

70.77

69.41
69.40

70.5270.50

70.57
69.39

70.14
68.99

68.90

68.91

70.55

70.5870.05

69.8669.23

69.27

69.21

69.12

69.06

68.78

69.87

69.18

69.18

68.99
68.50

68.52

68.59

68.32

68.27
68.3168.46

68.37

68.07

68.31

68.65

68.85

68.86

69.05

68.64

68.54

68.59

68.59

68.64

68.64

68.27

68.35

68.43

68.60

68.32

68.19

73.03

69.36
69.45

71.46

72.16

72.51
69.41

69.41

69.22
69.25

72.82 72.66 72.63

72.43
72.53

72.41
72.33

71.59

71.68

70.56
70.59

71.04

71.10
71.37

69.11

72.37

72.43

72.43

72.5472.58

72.82
72.80

72.85
72.79

72.66

72.95
73.03

72.92
72.99

73.01
72.98

73.02
73.02

73.49
73.47

73.48

73.44
73.46

73.51

73.53

73.67

73.6273.68

73.67
72.94

73.04 73.68
73.60

73.33

73.47

73.6073.55
73.77 74.03

73.83 74.08
74.17

73.34

72.1472.08

73.69

73.00

73.00

73.05

73.11

73.36

74.21 75.17
75.94 76.74

77.56

78.34 79.07

79.56

79.12
78.5477.82

77.0876.63
75.86

75.01
74.28

73.77

73.36

73.36

72.96

73.07
72.89

73.05
72.96

73.08 73.08

73.16

73.72

73.79 74.32

74.63
75.59

75.48
76.27

76.47

77.23

77.42

78.13

78.28

78.81

78.97

79.39

79.65

71.70

71.6871.38

71.3571.18

71.20

71.29

71.32

71.31

71.32

73.47
73.33

73.48

72.89

71.65

71.34

72.59

72.50

71.31

72.92
72.90

71.52

72.78
72.79

72.88
72.82

72.01

73.97
74.47

73.1873.57

74.44

74.35

74.72
74.98

75.91
76.40

75.98 76.62

76.68 76.74 76.91 77.80
77.48

78.11

78.88
78.91

79.49
79.76

79.81 80.35
78.89

80.75

79.26

78.39
78.00

77.26

77.1377.06

77.80

79.38
80.72

81.07

81.11

82.80

83.03

83.42

82.12

81.87

81.27
81.31

81.41

81.67
81.80

81.36
81.42

81.33

80.97

80.77
80.76

80.86

81.17

81.09
81.14

81.23
81.28

81.24
81.17

81.12

79.85

80.23

80.68

80.72

80.46

80.16

79.73

79.23

78.74

78.25

77.90

77.89

78.27

78.57

79.24

79.62

80.06

80.43

80.57

80.77

80.85

80.69

80.27

79.96
79.71

79.34

80.67

80.48

80.74
80.81

80.58

80.66

80.36

79.93

79.66

79.21

79.12

79.45

79.81

80.18

79.20

78.96

79.11

80.09

80.87

81.61

82.38

83.22

83.77

84.35

85.02

85.84

86.40

86.80

84.76

84.73

84.25 84.17
84.15

83.59
83.54

82.81
82.81

82.33
82.22

81.66
81.58

81.20
81.10

80.55
80.35

79.97

79.84

79.39
79.31

79.02
78.90

78.65
78.58

78.36
78.26

77.82

78.44

79.04

79.75

80.37

81.02

81.74

82.38

83.05

85.85

85.86

86.28

86.18

85.61

85.18

83.97

83.60

83.15

82.62

82.22

81.78

81.31

81.01

80.73

80.44

80.15

83.09

83.26

83.99

84.83

85.71

86.63

86.92

77.56
77.45

77.68
77.65

78.11
78.01

79.93

79.65

81.75

81.74

82.43
82.25

82.95
82.53

81.46

83.64

83.17

82.60

84.89

85.01

85.68

85.84

85.86

84.50

85.18

85.65

86.20

86.38

86.47

86.33
86.19

86.20

86.75
86.81

84.99
86.02

85.86

86.63

86.28

85.29

85.96

86.39

86.54

85.94

85.89

85.96

86.01

86.63

86.57

86.78

87.74

87.30
86.89

86.63

85.85

85.18

85.17

86.69
86.39

86.54

86.54

86.25

86.25

86.52
86.26

86.12

80.93

82.03

83.32

83.67

83.93
83.91

84.07
83.78

72.03
71.97

71.49

70.49

69.74

69.75

70.20
69.73

69.68

70.78
69.70

69.72

69.71
69.7271.86

69.49
69.46

69.58

69.52

71.28

70.94

71.48

71.75

72.13

73.22

72.12

74.24

126.36
126.32

126.30

127.12

127.03

126.55127.07

126.54 126.58

127.08127.02

130.44

130.46128.78

128.63127.67

127.84126.67

126.40

125.51

125.25

116.52

116.53

116.41

116.45

115.24
115.38

114.78

114.96

114.54
114.50

114.21

114.27

114.47

114.50

114.84

113.73

113.73

114.16

115.83
115.42

115.26

115.25

115.42

115.27
115.64114.87

114.69

113.81

114.32 114.65

114.97

113.67
114.01
114.18

113.46

113.42

113.43
113.42

113.39

113.42
113.53

113.70

113.50

114.64 114.80 115.21 115.68

115.28

115.16

114.94

115.07

116.81

116.35

118.01

118.09

116.13

115.93
115.98

115.56

114.18114.14
114.56

114.74 116.17

116.78

118.14
118.04

118.00
118.55

118.86
118.69

118.59

117.33

116.14

115.24

114.52

80.46

80.41

80.36

79.67

79.14

79.72

78.88

79.61

78.83

78.90

78.88
78.75

78.72
78.70

78.73

76.45

76.44

76.37
76.33 77.18

76.54

78.31

76.82

75.07

78.74

77.43

76.30
75.66

76.14

75.92

76.54

77.32

76.99

77.08

76.38

76.19

75.73

75.22

75.15

75.28

74.68

73.56

74.53

74.32

74.01 74.39

77.90

77.41

77.75

78.6978.74
76.14

76.63

77.72

74.53

74.19

73.82

73.71

73.97
73.81

73.54

73.27

71.4371.49

71.78
71.83

71.93
72.07

72.10

71.96

72.17
72.16

72.02
72.13

72.2172.20

74.32

74.31

74.12

74.04
74.05

74.38

73.42

76.05

73.03
72.76

72.6572.61

72.19

70.89
70.89

71.01
71.10

71.37
71.41

71.43
71.43

74.56

74.9274.8074.50

78.18

79.0273.53

75.51

76.06

77.62

76.74

75.38

74.20

73.58

73.09

72.85

73.12

74.42

75.69

76.7276.14

75.35

74.12

73.25

72.74

72.56
72.39

72.62

72.71

73.48

74.17

74.53

75.0573.96

73.46

73.38
72.99

72.46

72.45

72.32

72.18

72.25

72.40

72.43

72.83

72.82

73.1872.72

72.29

72.20

72.04

71.86

71.88

73.59
74.49

76.09 76.97 77.69

78.57

78.52

77.97 77.90

77.93

77.78

77.99

78.09

78.33

78.68

78.88

79.16

79.32

79.32

79.34

79.51

79.69

79.73

79.95

79.95

80.14
78.52

78.52 80.05

78.49
78.63

79.72

78.45
78.33 79.70

78.41
78.40

79.47

78.24
78.28

79.48

79.27

77.92
77.86
79.20

78.97
77.67

77.71

77.41

77.46
79.37

77.49

77.4479.00

77.39
77.39 78.48

99.14

98.29
98.72

97.22
96.92

95.63

95.29

95.38

96.46

97.74

97.75

97.10

95.74
94.97

93.81

95.35
95.32

95.33
95.40

93.06 92.86

92.89

93.81

95.39

96.02

96.61

97.63

97.23
97.21

96.44

95.47

94.46

93.93

92.46

92.10

92.01

91.95

91.94

91.92

92.24

93.43

95.11

95.53

95.47
95.40

93.04

91.83

91.75

91.65

91.38

91.65

91.94

91.96

91.95

91.93
90.75

89.87

89.02

88.79

88.97

89.09
89.49

89.83

87.63

92.34
89.60

91.50

91.71

91.90

90.50

88.65

88.57

90.25

91.29

88.40
88.25

88.40

88.86

87.97

87.63

87.45

88.64
90.97

91.42

91.81

89.83

92.92

92.78
92.83

92.99

92.92

89.58

87.59

88.94

89.67

89.49

87.45

86.34

86.34

93.01

97.94

97.94

97.99

99.09

97.43

97.43

97.23

97.54
97.59

97.53 97.49

97.71

97.81

97.76

97.84

97.87

97.83

97.8397.82

98.04

98.10

98.15

98.27

98.19

97.91

98.13

98.13

98.30

98.70

99.05

99.53

98.36
98.15

97.73

98.04
98.23

98.51

101.10

101.45

101.84

102.08

102.48

103.06

103.21
101.89

101.96

103.03

102.08 103.13

103.12
103.00

102.43

101.92

101.93

102.01

101.84

101.85

101.32
101.55

101.24
101.50

100.91

101.79

103.21

103.87

125.84

125.12
126.08

126.29

126.63
126.65

126.68
126.50

126.67 126.96
127.06

127.25

127.33

127.32

125.16

125.83
126.10

125.88
125.95

126.42
126.41

126.42

126.40

126.43

126.42

126.41

129.51

128.06

127.61

127.17
126.87

126.29
126.18

126.01
125.96

125.90
125.58

125.22

124.85
124.26

125.58

125.80

125.66

125.35

126.26

126.26

127.08

126.34

126.07

126.18

126.28

126.31

126.25126.20

126.12

125.99

126.04

126.16

126.23
126.28

127.67
126.32

125.32

124.81

124.94
124.96

124.95
124.78124.49124.31

124.18

124.24

124.29
124.29

124.26

124.08
124.11

123.08

122.78
122.22

121.79

121.15

123.51

72.73

72.31

72.11

71.07

70.8472.82

69.90
69.69

69.79
69.91

69.87
69.86

71.92

72.53

72.89

73.85 73.86

74.0874.08

74.56 74.49

75.0775.15

75.57
75.49

76.01
76.10

73.70

73.79

74.12

74.65

75.09

75.52

77.36

78.60

79.60

80.09

85.98

84.90

84.29

83.69

82.66

81.31

80.35

78.93

77.66

76.89

76.35

75.70

74.82

74.39

73.97

73.88

73.80

73.95

73.96

72.53

73.57

74.10

74.68

69.94

70.07

76.71

78.92

80.39

81.08

80.15

79.17

77.25

74.87

71.59

72.46
72.17

73.42
73.09

73.71 75.04

76.57

76.61

78.45

79.77

82.27

82.40

80.93

81.04

81.76

86.06
86.07

84.86
84.85

84.03
83.97

83.04

83.06

81.75
81.80

80.53

80.33

79.37
79.45

77.95
77.92

76.69
76.78

73.08

73.13

73.56

74.15
74.22

74.56
74.60

70.01

69.93

70.24
70.30

70.52

70.52

70.64

70.61

70.70
70.74

70.62
70.40

70.95
70.95

71.64

71.61

71.93

71.92

73.99 75.85

76.18

75.42

76.37

76.2776.29

76.17
76.20

75.09

74.3774.30

73.97

73.71

73.97

78.37

77.54

77.35
78.92

79.08

78.50

76.51
79.78

81.12

79.34

79.91

79.0877.89

77.90

78.18
82.89

83.20

83.35

81.68

80.86
81.01

82.30

80.40

77.45

74.73

78.03

78.85
79.13

79.01

79.82

82.32

82.22
82.18

82.28
82.47
82.25

83.18

83.78
83.78

83.86

85.94

85.83

84.8283.89
83.56

82.60

84.99

84.86

85.12

78.24
78.18

76.51
76.44

74.85
74.83

76.89

76.90

77.52
78.45

79.40

79.30

77.30

77.09

77.34

77.67

79.62
79.80

79.89

79.99

78.09
77.78

77.50

77.64 84.77

83.00

80.90

79.41

75.51

75.83

75.84

76.70

76.52

75.31

75.09

74.44

74.49

74.61

77.66

77.17

115.13

115.83

-

4

0

.

0

0

0

-

5

0

.

0

0

0

-

7

0

.

0

0

0

-

6

0

.

0

0

0

-

5

0

.

0

0

0

-

6

0

.

0

0

0

-

4

0

.

0

0

0

-

5

0

.

0

0

0

-

7

0

.

0

0

0

-

6

0

.

0

0

0

-

5

0

.

0

0

0

-

6

0

.

0

0

0

 3

1

0

ASSE N. 3

 

3

0

6

 

3

0

7

 

3

0

8

 

3

0

9

 3

1

1

 3

1

2

 313

 314

 315

 316

 317

 3

1

8

 

3

1

9

 

3

2

0

D

Attraversamento 1

3

.

4

5

 

3

0

1

 

3

0

2

 501

 

5

0

2

 

5

0

3

 
5
0
4

 

5

0

5

 

5

0

6

 507

 

5

0

8

 

5

0

9

 
5

1
0

 

5

1

1

 

5

1

2

 513

ASSE N. 2

ASSE N. 5

ASSE N. 4

 

2

1

5

 

3

0

3

 

3

0

4

 

3

0

5

 4

0

1

 

2

1

6

 

2

1

7

 

2

1

4

 4

03

 4

0

2

 404

1000

0.000

RILIEVO POST OPERAM

Q

R

S

T

C

D

E

F

G

H

I

L

M

N

O
P

A

B

Z

A1

U

V

B1

C1

H1

I1

D1

E1

F1

G1

P2

G2


